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Roaord. 

2/111/21 
2/111/19 

2/158/2 

2/240/4 

2/403/2 

2/191/4 

2/18/93 

2/144/8 

M1N1STll:R'S DECISIONS UNDER CusTOKS Aars-eonlinued. 

Goods. 

Machinery, &c., and appliances, n.e.i., i 
peculiar to use in manufacturing and , 
industrial processes, viz.-continued. I 

Flour-milling machinery, viz.,- , I 
Granulator, the " Kipp-Kelly "rotary i 
Wheat washer, whizzer, and stoner, 11 

Tattersall' s I 
(NOTE.-The washer including I 

stone-extractor is to be separately ' I 
classified under Tariff item 470.) I 

Labelling machines, viz.,-
Bottle - labelling machine, the 

" National " I 

Claasiflcatlon nnder Tariff, 
and Item No. 

(NOTE.-The electric-motor is to be I 
separately classified under Tariff I 
item 433.) I 

Paper - bag · making machine, type As machines, &c., pecu-
C.L.H. 2. (Hartmann Bros., Ltd., liar to use in indus-
manufacturers) . I trial processes (481) 

Printers' and stationers' ma-0hines, viz.,- (2) 
Card-cutting machine, " Friedheim's " 

rotary I 
Printing presses, viz.,- I 

"Hydro-press" for printing aud 
embossing show-cards, &o. 

(NOTE.-The pumps are to be 
separately classified under Tariff I 
item 462.) 

" Speedy " self-inking proof-press f 

Woollen-mill machinery, viz.,-
Hosiery top-pulling machine J 

Printers' ink reducer, viz. :-· 

British 
Preie.rentlal 

Tariff. 

Free 

Bate of Duty. 

Int.er mediate 
Tariff. 

5 per cent. 

General 
Tariff. 

10 per cent. 

4/239/2 Lakatine .. As printers' ink reducer 15 per cent. 20 per cent. 25 per cent. 
(581) 

12/10/17 

Surgical appliances, instruments, and 1. 

materials, viz. :--
Electrical apparatus-

" I-on-a-co" electro-magnetic bando­
lier 

As surgical appliances 
(168) 

Free 5 per cent. 10 per cent. 

------- ·-----·-------------- -------- ----------
Minister's Order, No. 63.] GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs. 

2',ffr,ing Privileges struck off the Register.-Notice 11nder the JJ!inimJ Act, 1926. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 17th August, 1927. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in accordan<'e with the provisions of section 188, subsection (4), of the Mining Act, 1926, 
that, sufficient cause not having been shown to the contrary, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule 

hereunder have this day been struck off the Register. 

No. 

252 

253 

503 
504 
505 

1782 

1034 

1149 
1182 
1186 
1692 
1217 

1903 

SCHEDULE. 

Date. Nature of Privilege. Locality. 

Ross REGISTRY. 

22/9/00 Water-race Creek, North Rank, Totara 
River 

22/9/00 Dam Creek, North Bank, Totara 
River 

5/7/02 Water-race Shellhack Gully 
5/7/02 Dam 
5/7/02 " " 4/4/18 Battery-site Block VI, Totara Survey 

District 
3/8/03 C 1 a i m held otherwise Beach, South Mikonui River 

than under license 
8/9/09 Water-race .. 

15/12/09 
Tram'~ay 23/6/09 

21/6/16 Ordinary claim 
28/5/10 Residence-site 

20/5/26 ! Tramway 
I 

Blockage Gully 
O'Neill's Gully .. 
Near Ross Cemetery 
Bullock Point 
Donnelly's Creek Bridge 

KuMARA REGISTRY • 

. . [ Block XII, Waimea Survey I 
District 

------- ------~-- ----··-------

L. W. LOUISSON, Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder 

Andy Bark Larsen. 

Andy Bark Larsen. 

Mont D'or Gold-mining Company, Limited. 

Thomas Wanless B.;;ce. 

William Maloney. 

John Smith, jun. 
John Smith, jun., and Augustus B. Henniker •. 
Patrick Clare. 
Nicholas J. Phillips. 
Graconia Manera. 

Ivor Steel. 


