MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS—continued.

Record.	. Goods.		Rate of Duty.		
		Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
2/111/21 2/111/19	Machinery, &c., and appliances, n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial processes, viz.—continued. Flour-milling machinery, viz.,— Granulator, the "Kipp-Kelly" rotary Wheat washer, whizzer, and stoner, Tattersall's (Note.—The washer including stone-extractor is to be separately classified under Tariff item 470.)				
2 /158/2	Labelling machines, viz.,— Bottle - labelling machine, the "National" (Note.—The electric-motor is to be separately classified under Tarifi item 433.)				
2/240/4	Paper - bag - making machine, type C.L.H. 2. (Hartmann Bros., Ltd., manufacturers) Printers' and stationers' machines, viz.,—	As machines, &c., peculiar to use in industrial processes (481)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/403/2	Card-cutting machine, "Friedheim's" rotary Printing presses, viz.,—				
2/191/4	"Hydro-press" for printing and embossing show-cards, &c. (Note.—The pumps are to be separately classified under Tariff item 462.)				
2/18/93	"Speedy" self-inking proof-press Woollen-mill machinery, viz.,—				
2/144/8	Hosiery top-pulling machine	J			
4/239/2	Printers' ink reducer, viz.:— Lakatine	As printers' ink reducer (581)	15 per cent.	20 per cent.	25 per cent.
12/10/17	Surgical appliances, instruments, and materials, viz.:— Electrical apparatus— "I-on-a-co" electro-magnetic bando-lier	As surgical appliances	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
	wa'a Ordon No. 69 1		O OPATO C	 	

Minister's Order, No. 63.]

GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.—Notice under the Mining Act, 1926.

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 17th August, 1927.

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of section 188, subsection (4), of the Mining Act, 1926, that, sufficient cause not having been shown to the contrary, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder have this day been struck off the Register.

L. W. LOUISSON, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder
			Ross Registry.	
252	22/9/00	Water-race	Creek, North Bank, Totara River	Andy Bark Larsen.
253	22/9/00	Dam	Creek, North Bank, Totara River	Andy Bark Larsen.
503	5/7/02	Water-race	Shellback Gully	Mont D'or Gold-mining Company, Limite
504	5/7/02	Dam	,,	,,
505	5/7/02	,,		,,
1782	4/4/18	Battery-site	DI L VI T	Thomas Wanless Bruce.
1034	3/8/03	Claim held otherwise than under license	Beach, South Mikonui River	William Maloney.
1149	8/9/09	Water-race	Blockage Gully	John Smith, jun.
1182	15/12/09	,,	വസ്വാ	John Smith, jun., and Augustus B. Hennik
1186	23/6/09	Tramway	NT D O	Patrick Clare.
1692	21/6/16	Ordinary claim	TD 11 1 TD 1	Nicholas J. Phillips.
1217	28/5/10	Residence-site	Donnelly's Creek Bridge	Graconia Manera.
			Kumara Registry.	
1903	20/5/26	Tramway	Block XII, Waimea Survey District	Ivor Steel.